## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	J				
		Execution Date				
Erwin Riga		07/08/2004				
Kristien Varrewaer	9	07/08/2004				
Dan Coppus		07/08/2004				
Raimond Demers		07/08/2004				
Patrick Klemke			07/08/2004			
[			]			
Name:		Ranpak Corp.				
Street Address:		7990 Auburn Road				
City:		Concord Township				
State/Country:		ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44077					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		10887220				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(216)62	1-6165				
Correspondence w	ill be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ul.			
Phone: 216-621-1113						
Email:	cjacobs@rennerotto.com					
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:						
		Christopher B. Jacobs				
NAME OF SUBMIT						
Total Attachments:	3					
	3 assignment pape		PATENT			

REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0580

## 500024330

source=P0356USB.assignment papers#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0581

## ASSIGNMENT

	Wŀ	EREAS:				
"(AME(S) AND AUDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)	Erwin Riga Eburonenstraat 3, 6135HH Sittard NETHERLANDS			Patrick Klemke Route de trois bornes, B-4851 Plombieres BELGIUM		
	Dud Doe NET	Coppus enrode 21, 6439 BL nrade HERLANDS		Kristien Varrewaere AM Dornenbusch 12, B-4700 Eupen BELGIUM		
	Kant Lanc	nond Demers estraat 90, 6374 EJ Igraaf HERLANDS				
	(here	inafter referred to as ASSIGN	√OR), have invente	d a certain invention entitled:		
TILE OF INVENTION	CUTTERLESS DUNNAGE CONVERTER AND METHOD					
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been: [authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available]					
PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION	[ ] [x] [ ]	executed concurrently by	$ewith_{10/997}$			
	WHE	REAS		01		
NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	Ranpak Corp. 7990 Aurburn Road Concord Township, OH 44077					
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention (including all inventions should said application be deemed to include multiple inventions).					
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application; and in and to any applications filed priority under the provisions of any international parameters.					

priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0582 FULL NAME(S) OF INVENDORS(S) ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this assignment document when that information becomes available.

Date_00-07-04	Erwin Riga
Date_08-07-04	- Dome
Date_00-07-104	Dan Coppus/ ()
Date 08-07-04	Patrick Klemke
Date_08-07-01	Raimond Demors
	Kristien Varewaere

STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )

Before me personally appeared the above named <u>Erwin Riga</u> who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

Date: 08-07-04

)ss

STATE OF

Before me personally appeared the above named <u>Dan Coppus</u> who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

Date: 08-07-04

Detto

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0583 STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )

Before me personally appeared the above named <u>Hatrick Klemke</u> who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

Date: W-L] 'CH

NOTAR UBLIC

STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )

Before me personally appeared the above named <u>Raimond Demers</u> who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed

Date: 08-07-06 NOT **UBLIC** 

STATE OF ) ) ss. COUNTY OF )

Before me personally appeared the above named <u>Kristien Varrewaere</u> who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

Date: 08 - 07 - 04 NOTARY

R:\Ranp\P\P0356\P0356USB.assignment.wpd

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 03/22/2005**